Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) PATENT OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tomas VRONSKY Andrew HEDGES	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Vestas Wind Systems A/S</u> 			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: <u>Alsvei 21</u>			
	City: Randers			
	State/Country: Denmark			
ddltional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Zip: 8900				
 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[x] Other: Assignee should read: Vestas Wind Systems A/S				
Execution Date:11/22/08				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN.: 12/357,891	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patients involved:			
Name: <u>Edward M. Weisz</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Internal Address: COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP				
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12ⁱⁿ Floor</u>	[x] Previously paid online January 22, 2009 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>	 Deposit account number: <u>03-2412</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176 8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Edward M. Weisz Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 37,257 Signature	January 23. 2009 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

700397194

PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0969 01/23/2009 16:10 FAX 212 972 5487 COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN 2005 USPTO : 1/23/2009 12:01:06 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

D:COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP COMPANY:551 FIFTH AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/22/2009 500760605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	- 				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
Tomas Vronsky 11/22/2008				11/22/2008	
Andrew Hedges 11/22/2008					
Name:	Vestas Wind Systems AS				
Street Address:					
City:	Randers				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code: 8900					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 12357891					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (212)972-5487					
Fax Number: (212)972-5487 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 212-687-2770					
Email: docket@cpipiaw.com					
Correspondent Name: COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP					
Address Line 1: 551 FIFTH AVENUE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1210 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10176					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10176					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5789-28					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward M. Weisz					
Total Attachments: 2 source=578928Assignment#page1.tif source=578928Assignment#page2.tif					

Attorney Docket Number: 5789-28

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, **Tomas VRONSKY**, Andrew HEDGES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Vestas Wind Systems A/S, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Denmark, having a place of business at Alsvej 21, 8900 Randers, Denmark; respectively, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and which is entitled

WIND TURBINE BLADE LOAD SENSOR

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0971

Ø 007

its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Tomas VRO Andrew HEDGF itness Witness

11/22 Date:

01/23/2009 16:10 FAX 212 972 5487 COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN 2003 USPTO: : 1/23/2009 12:01:06 PM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server O:COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP COMPANY:551 FIFTH AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



* 5007606054*

JANUARY 22, 2009

PTAS COMEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP 551 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1210 NEW YORK, NY 10176

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME AFFEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/22/2009

REEL/FRAME: 022142/0006 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 5789-28

ASSIGNOR: VRONSKY, TOMAS

DOC DATE: 11/22/2008

ASSIGNOR: HEDGES, ANDREW

DOC DATE: 11/22/2008

REEL: 022158 FRAME 0978USD

ASSIGNEE: Wind Systems AS ALSVEY 21 RANDERS, DENMARK 8900

SERIAL NUMBER: 12357891 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: WIND TURBINE BLADE LOAD SENSOR

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.COV

01/23/2009 16:10 FAX 212 972 5487 COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN 2004 USPTO:: 1/23/2009 12:01:06 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server D:COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP COMPANY:551 FIFTH AVENUE

022142/0006 PAGE 2

--

-

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0974

,



COHEN PONTANI LIEBERMAN & PAVANE LLP

551 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10176 phone 212.687.2770 fax 212.972.5487 www.cplplaw.com

Confirmation Will Follow

☑ Confirmation Will Not Follow

Notes/Comments:

This transmission may contain information which is privileged, constitutes attorney work product, or is otherwise protected from disclosure. Its contents are confidential and intended for the addressee only, and must not be used, copied, or disseminated by any person other than the addressee. The recipient is requested to notify the sender immediately of any error in transmission and to destroy any transmission not intended for the recipient. If you do not receive all pages or otherwise experience transmission difficulties, please call us at (212) 687-2770.

RECORDED: 01/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0975